

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram PatilPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**Adv. Shubhamkar Pandey h/f Pranot P Pawar for Petitioner
Smt. Mahalaxmi Ganapathy APP**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)