

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram PatilPetitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Bharat A. Patil - Petitioner present in-person.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar - APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent No. 2, returnable on 24th June 2025. The permission is granted to file additional affidavit in support of the petition.
2. Stand over to 24th June 2025.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)