

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram Patil

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Bharat Patil, Party in-person.

Mrs. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

PC:-

1) Petitioner appearing in-person is directed to comply with the provisions of Chapter IV-A of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960, i.e. Norms for Presentation and Conduct of Proceedings in Person by Parties.

2) Petitioner is granted liberty to move the Petition, after he complies with the said Rules.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)