

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram Patil

... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Bharat Atmaram Patil In person for the Petitioner.
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 7th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. The Petitioner undertakes to supply spare copies of the Petition to the Registry for the purpose of issuing notice.
2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2, returnable on 28th January, 2026. Hamdust is permitted.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)