

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram Patil

... Petitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Bharat Patil Petitioner in person is present.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Record indicates that notice issued to Respondent No. 2 is awaited.
2. The Petitioner, appearing in person, seeks leave to amend to add the residential address of Respondent No. 2. Leave is granted. The amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 17th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)