

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram Patil

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. P. P. Pawar for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sachin Patil for the Respondent No. 2.
PSI. Dhanraj Shirsath, EOW Palghar is present.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Sachin Patil, Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 2, undertakes to file his Vakalatnama within a period of one week. Let the Affidavit in Reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, with an advance copy thereof to be served on the Petitioner and the office of the Public Prosecutor.
2. Stand over to 10th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)