

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3083 OF 2023

Bharat Atmaram Patil
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Bharat A. Patil, Petitioner in person.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Sachin B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
PSI-Dhanraj Shirsath, EOW-Palghar, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard petitioner present in person, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. The petitioner seeks leave to produce the relevant documents of charge-sheet. Leave granted. Stand over to 12th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.04.28
11:30:50 +0530